Bowdoinham Water District Bowdoinham, ME 04008

RECEIVED

2006 MAY II A 8: 36

MAINE PUBLIC UTIL. COMM.

Sheet 1 3rd Revision

SCHEDULE OF RATES

Rates for water listed below are available to the area served by the Bowdoinham Water District

FIXTURE RATES

No water will be supplied under fixture rates at a price less than that quoted below for the first faucet, and one fixture of any installation shall be rated as "First Faucet". Both hot and cold water faucets emptying into the same vessel shall be counted as a single faucet.

RATE SCHEDULE

	Quarterly	Per Year or Season
First faucet	\$ 65.13	\$ 260.52
First water closet	65.13	260.52
First bathtub or shower	65.13	260.52
Automatic washer or Dishwasher	65.13	260.52
Each additional faucet or fixture not specif- ally listed herein	65.13	260.52

02-023

Issued:

May 1, 2006

Effective:

July 1, 2006

JUL 0 1 2006

DOCKET NO. 06 116

Fulton D. Oakes, Jr.

RECEIVED

BOWDOINHAM WATER DISTRICT

BOWDOINHAM, MAINE 04008

2011 MAY 31 P 1:49

MAINE PUBLIC UTIL. COMM. SHEET 12 FOURTH REVISION

METER RATES

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under this rate are due and payable upon presentation. Whether billing is monthly, quarterly or annually shall be agreed upon between the District and the custamer.

CONSUMPTION CHARGES

First 6,000 gallons or less per quarter	\$ 68.06 Minimum per quarter
Next 14,000 gallons per quarter	\$ 7.07 per 1,000 gallons
Next 80,000 gallons per quarter	\$ 5.39 per 1,000 gallons
Over 100,000 gallons per quarter	\$ 4.24 per 1,000 gallons

If billed monthly, consumptions steps and the Minimum Charge will be one/third of the quarterly charges.

MINIMUM CHARGES

For each customer served through a single meter, there shall be a minimum charge based on the size of the meter installed.

Meter	Quarter	ty	Annual	
<u>Size</u>	<u>Allowance</u>	Charge	<u>Allowance</u>	Charge
	[gallons]	\$	[gallons]	\$
5/8"	6,000	68.06	24,000	272.24
3/4"	16,000	138.81	64,000	555.24
1"	27,000	204.85	108,000	819.40
1-1/2''	54,000	350.44	216,000	1,401.76
2"	90,000	544.56	380,000	2,178.24
3"	180,000	937.90	720,000	3,751.60
4"	270,000	1,319.74	1,080,000	5,278.96
6"	540,000	2,465.27	2,160,000	9,861.08

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates are net and Minimums will be rendered in advance and usage over the Minimums in arrears.

Issued:

April 19, 2011

Proposed Effective: July 1, 2011

Effective:

JUL 0 1 2011

MAGNIT NO. 11-143

BOWDOINHAM WATER DISTRICT

BOWDOINHAM, MAINE 04008

2011 MAY 31 P 1:49

SHEET 23

FOURTH REVISION

MAINE PUBLIC UTIL. COMM.

PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE RATES

For the 54 public fire hydrants owned and maintained by the Water District and connected to the Division's mains on July 1, 2011, there shall be paid to the District the following public fire protection service charge.

	<u>Quarterly</u>	<u>Annual</u>
Town of Bowdoinham - 47 hydrants	\$13,506.63	\$54,026.52
Town of Bowdoin - 7 hydrants	\$ 2,011.63	\$ 8,046.52

For each public fire hydrant owned and maintained by the Water District and installed after July 1, 2011, charges will be governed by Chapter 690 of the Commission's Rules and Regulations

All public fire hydrants now existing or to be installed will be cared for and maintained in good working order [unavoidable accidents excepted] by the Water District. Hydrants are to be connected only to mains having a diameter of 6" or larger. Once any fire hydrant is actually installed and in operation, the total annual fire protection service charge then in effect will not be reduced should the municipality served order one or more hydrants discontinued.

Should the municipality order any hydrant or hydrants moved to a different location, the municipality shall pay to the water District all costs of removing and re-installing said hydrant or hydrants.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under this rate are due and payable upon presentation, such bills are net and ordinarily will be rendered quarterly in advance.

INTEREST ON UNPAID BILLS

Late payment charges will be the Maximum amount allowed under Chapter 870 of the Commission's Rules and Regulations.

Issued: April 19, 2011

Proposed Effective: July 1, 2011

Effective: JUL 0 1 2011

RECEIVED

BOWDOINHAM WATER DISTRICT

BOWDOINHAM, MAINE 04008

2011 MAY 31 P 1:49

MAINE PUBLIC UTIL. COMM. SHEET 3 4
FOURTH REVISION

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION RATE FOR ANNUAL OR SEASONAL SERVICE

AVAILABILITY:

This rate is available to all customers in the territory for Private Fire Protection. In the case of Private Hydrants, the rate is only available for installation on <u>private property</u> and not on any public way. The following rates apply to Fire Protection only and do <u>not</u> include any water for other than fire-fighting purposes.

FOR EACH SERVICE SUPPLYING PRIVATE HYDRANTS, <u>STANDPIPES OR SPRINKLERS</u>

CONNECTION:

For each connection or service by pipe size:	Rate <u>Per Month</u>	Maximum Allowed Private Hydrant W/O Additional Charge
6" Connection or Service	\$ 44.94	1 hydrant
8" Connection or Service	\$101.63	2 hydrants
10" Connection or Service	\$135.54	3 hydrants
For each private fire hydrant installed over the allowed maximum, there shall be an additional charge of:	\$ 19.86 p	er month

There shall be no additional charge over and above the connection charge, for sprinkler heads as such.

INTEREST ON UNPAID BILLS

A charge of 1% per month will be assessed after 30 days from the billing date on all unpaid water bills, or at a rate specified by the Public Utilities Commission, if different.

Issued: April 19, 2011

Proposed Effective: July 1, 2011

Effective:

JUL 0 1 2011

796KET NO. 11-143